

April 19, 2024

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 540735

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: IRIS

<u>Sub: Disclosure of Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 - Central Banking Awards 2024 in Technology Services to IRIS</u>

We are pleased to announce that IRIS Business Services Limited has won the Central Banking Awards 2024 in the Technology Service category. The Central Banking, a London-based firm, recognizes the best of the central banking community, including the banks themselves and their commercial partners.

Please find below link to the article published by Central Banking for your reading. Link:- https://www.centralbanking.com/awards/7960967/technology-services-iris

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For IRIS Business Services Limited

Santosh Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (ICSI Membership No. ACS 35139)